
 Borzoi Club of Delaware Valley Inc 5/2/2025 

 
 Puppy Sweepstakes 
 Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Dogs 
 Ring: 2     Judge: Robin Mathews 
 
BOPS 1 11 RAYNBO DANCELLA KSAR VICTORIOUS.  HP70722405.  5/26/2024.  Dog.   
 Breeder: Jennifer Zucker, Victor & Gina Goldenburg, Susan Pennington, & Linda  
 Barad. By GCHB Majenkir Bookstor Chevron Little Prince - GCHB Ksar Makara At  
 Raynbo.  Owner(s): JENNIFER ZUCKER AND LINDA BARAD, & SUSAN  
 PENNINGTON, Moscow, PA  18444.    Also in Bred-by-Exhibitor 
 
 ABS  53 KSAR VAN GOGH OF WHISPERING GLEN.  HP70388702.  5/17/2024.  Dog.   
 Breeder: Susan Pennington & J Randal Tincher. By Ksar Sun God At Khanzade -  
 Ksar Alpha Centauri.  Owner(s): SHEILA GOMEZ, Pennington, NJ 08534. Also in 
 Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months 
 
 Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Bitches 
 
 1 6 KIROV ACCOLADE AT REYNARD.  HP71006805.  8/21/2024.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Barbara Ewing. By New Moon King's Ransom - GCH Kirov Carefree Highway.   
 Owner(s): THERESA KOTHSTEIN, Ellendale, DE  19941.  Also in Puppy 6 Months 
 and Under 9 Months 
 
 Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bitches 
 
 2 12 KSAR BREAKFAST AT TIFFANY'S.  HP70388805.  5/5/2024.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Susan Pennington & Mr J Randall Tincher. By Ksar Sun God At Khanzade - Ksar  
 Put A Spell On You At Tripletime.  Owner(s): LAURIE YANTCH, Canandaigua, NY   
 14424.  Agent: Lesley Anne Potts.  Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months 
 
BIPS 1 16 RAYNBO DANCELLA KSAR VIVACIOUS.  HP70722402.  5/26/2024.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Jennifer Zucker, Victor & Gina Goldenburg, Susan Pennington, & Linda  
 Barad. By GCHB Majenkir Bookstor Chevron Little Prince - GCHB Ksar Makara At  
 Raynbo.  Owner(s): JENNIFER ZUCKER AND LINDA BARAD, & SUSAN  
 PENNINGTON, Moscow, PA  18444.    Also in Bred-by-Exhibitor 
 
 3 58 TRIBUTE TO KISHNIGA AMERICAN BEAUTY ROSE @ PELZOVA.  HP71346505. 
   5/10/2024.  Bitch.  Breeder: Patti Fitzgerald & Janis Neilsen. By Sedona Obsidian  
 - CH Kaishnigas Millenium Gal.  Owner(s): RISA IKEYA AND PATTI FITZGERALD,  
 Hannacroix, NY  12087-2500.  Agent: Lesley Anne Potts.  Also in Puppy 9 Months  
 and Under 12 Months 
 
 
Best in Puppy Sweepstakes     16 
 
Best of Opposite Sex to Best in Puppy Sweepstakes  11 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Veteran Sweepstakes 
 Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years, Dogs 
 
BIVS  51 GCHG KORSAKOV'S WILD SWEET LOVE AT WHITE SAGE CGC.  HP51527205. 
 4/20/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: Patricia Triandos, Linda Harvey & Jane Bishop. By  
 Lynx Seri Savitskij - CH Korsakov's Vanilla Creme.  Owner(s): MARIE WHITE,  
 Becket, MA  01223.  Agent: Lesley Anne Potts.    Also in Veteran 7-10 years 
 
 Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years, Bitches 
 
 ABS 52 GCH DC WILD HUNT QUANTUUM SINGULARITY OF RYHKA BN RE FDC SC  
 DCAT SWA SBE DEX2 DMA CGCA CGCU TKP ATT.  HP51414701.  5/27/2016.   
 Bitch.  Breeder: G Ariel Duncan & Diana Darling. By GCHP Aashtoria Wild Hunt  
 Hidden Agenda CGCA - CH C'Lestial Xcelerator of Ryhka.  Owner(s): G ARIEL  
 DUNCAN, Cherry Hill, NJ  08003.    Also in Veteran 7-10 years 
 
Best in Veteran Sweepstakes 51 



2025190401 Borzoi Club of Delaware Valley Inc 5/2/2025 

 
 Conformation 
 Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Dogs 
 Ring: 2     Judge: Carol Spritzer 
 
 1 5 KALABRIA ASCENSION AT NYLUCHA. HP71251704.  8/5/2024.  Dog.  Breeder:  
 Kari & Raina McCloskey. By CH Mielikki Siege At Blue Mountain - DC Kalabria  
 Silkenswift Life With Extra Sprinkles SC.  Owner(s): LISA MICELI AND ALANNA  
 MICELI, & KARA MCCLOSKEY, Delta, PA  17314. 
    
 Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Dogs 
 
 ABS  53 KSAR VAN GOGH OF WHISPERING GLEN.  HP70388702.  5/17/2024.  Dog.   
 Breeder: Susan Pennington & J Randal Tincher. By Ksar Sun God At Khanzade -  
 Ksar Alpha Centauri. Owner(s): SHEILA GOMEZ, Pennington, NJ  08534.   Also in 
 Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months 
 
 Twelve-to-Eighteen Months, Dogs 
 
 1 7 ORONZOVA LET HIM RUN WILD.  HP69828005.  2/4/2024.  Dog.  Breeder:  
 Suzanne & Ron Deghi. By Zabava Ostrov Kosmos At Dendy - Oronzova Fire In The  
 Sky.  Owner(s): ANDREA SCASSERRA, DVM, Limerick, ME  04048.  
 
 Bred-by-Exhibitor, Dogs 
 
 2 11 RAYNBO DANCELLA KSAR VICTORIOUS.  HP70722405.  5/26/2024.  Dog.   
 Breeder: Jennifer Zucker, Victor & Gina Goldenburg, Susan Pennington, & Linda  
 Barad. By GCHB Majenkir Bookstor Chevron Little Prince - GCHB Ksar Makara At  
 Raynbo.  Owner(s): JENNIFER ZUCKER AND LINDA BARAD, & SUSAN  
 PENNINGTON, Moscow, PA  18444.  Also in Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 
 12 Months 
 
WD 1 15 KALABRIA MIELIKKI JUBILEE BELIEVE I CAN FLY.  HP66815102.  12/4/2022.   
 Dog.  Breeder: Kari McCloskey, Renee McCartin, & Cindi Gredys. By GCHG  
 Mielikki HiNote Secret Agent Man RN TKN - CH Jubliee Vt Enjoy The Show.   
 Owner(s): RENEE MCCARTIN, Red Lion, PA  17356.  
   
 3 17 ELMDEN'S LUKE SKYWALKER.  HP69745203 (CAN). 8/22/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: 
 Brenda Hadden. By Secret Haven Winterhawk Of Anfarra - Simple Obsession  
 Make Me Happy.  Owner(s): BRENDA HADDEN, Prescott, ON   K0E1T0.  
   
 Open, Dogs 
 
RWD 1 21 CTL ALT DEL @ FRECKASHPENG.  HP67061102.  5/24/2022.  Dog.  Breeder:  
 Patti Fitzgerald & Janis Neilsen. By CH POSH Echovesnas Islaev - Kishnigas  
 Diamond Pavlova. Owner(s): STEVE PEDRO AND PAUL ALLARD, Hannacroix, NY 
 12087-2500.  Agent: Lesley Anne Potts.  
 
 
Winners Dog   15 
Reserve Winners Dog   21 
 
# of Dogs Competing   6 
Points   5 
 
 
 
 



 Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Bitches 
 
 1 6 KIROV ACCOLADE AT REYNARD.  HP71006805.  8/21/2024.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Barbara Ewing. By New Moon King's Ransom - GCH Kirov Carefree Highway.   
 Owner(s): THERESA KOTHSTEIN, Ellendale, DE 19941.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 
 6 Months and Under 9 Months 
 
 2 8 KALABRIA AGUA MALA.  HP71251702.  8/5/2024.  Bitch.  Breeder: Kari & Raina  
 McCloskey. By CH Mielikki Siege At Blue Mountain - DC Kalabria Silkenswift Life  
 With Extra Sprinkles SC.  Owner(s): KARI MCCLOSKEY AND RAINA  
 MCCLOSKEY, Delta, PA  17314.   
  
 Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bitches 
 
 2 12 KSAR BREAKFAST AT TIFFANY'S.  HP70388805.  5/5/2024.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Susan Pennington & Mr J Randall Tincher. By Ksar Sun God At Khanzade - Ksar  
 Put A Spell On You At Tripletime.  Owner(s): LAURIE YANTCH, Canandaigua, NY   
 14424.  Agent: Lesley Anne Potts.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under  
 12 Months 
 
RWB 1 58 TRIBUTE TO KISHNIGA AMERICAN BEAUTY ROSE @ PELZOVA.  HP71346505. 
 5/10/2024.  Bitch.  Breeder: Patti Fitzgerald & Janis Neilsen. By Sedona Obsidian  
 - CH Kaishnigas Millenium Gal.  Owner(s): RISA IKEYA AND PATTI FITZGERALD,  
 Hannacroix, NY  12087-2500.  Agent: Lesley Anne Potts.  Also in Puppy Sweeps,  
 9 Months and Under 12 Months 
 
 Novice, Bitches 
 
 1 28 ELMDEN'S EVERLONG. KA4159374 (CAN).  1/29/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder: Brenda  
 Hadden. By Simple Obsession Staying Power - Simple Obsession Make Me Happy. 
 Owner(s): BRENDA HADDEN, Prescott, ON   K0E1T0.    Also in Brace 
 
 Bred-by-Exhibitor, Bitches 
 
WB, BOW 1 16 RAYNBO DANCELLA KSAR VIVACIOUS.  HP70722402.  5/26/2024.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Jennifer Zucker, Victor & Gina Goldenburg, Susan Pennington, & Linda  
 Barad. By GCHB Majenkir Bookstor Chevron Little Prince - GCHB Ksar Makara At  
 Raynbo.  Owner(s): JENNIFER ZUCKER AND LINDA BARAD, & SUSAN  
 PENNINGTON, Moscow, PA  18444.  Also in Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 
 12 Months 
 
 2 18 AKANNI-DUNROVING SHE'S JUST MY TYPE.  HP68122501.  5/21/2023.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Amy Balthrop & Corissa Fanning. By GCHB Dunroving Arlo Guthrie - Aria  
 Firestarr C'est Si Bon @ Akanni @ Ryhka.  Owner(s): CORISSA FANNING AND  
 AMY BALTHROP, Marriottsville, MD  21104.   
  
 American-bred, Bitches 
 
 1 64 MASKOVA'S OUR MISS BROOKS OF THE WILD HUNT SC BN RI CGCA BCAT  
 TKI ATT.  HP60056505.  4/20/2020.  Bitch. Breeder: Elisabeth & Jim Szymanski &  
 G Ariel Duncan. By GCH Maskova's Guardian Rose - GCH Maskova's Morning  
 After of the Wild Hunt.  Owner(s): VALERIE HOLMES AND G ARIEL DUNCAN &  
 ELISABETH SZYMANSKI, Moorsetown, NJ  08057.    Also in Brace 
 
 Open, Bitches 
 2 22 FERLINKA MOONLIGHT SERENADE CGC TKI. HP63601705.  6/15/2021.  Bitch.  
  Breeder: Debra West. By Kamsai'z Ferlinka Three Nines - CH Barynja Of Ferlinka  
 Von Alshamina.  Owner(s): WINIFRED RADOLAN, Dresher, PA  19025. 
 
    



 3 24 DUNROVINGS BEAU KATAN RSF.  HP68630503.  5/4/2023.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Corissa Anne Fanning. By Lynx Seri Savitskij - CH Dunroving Adventure Awaits.   
 Owner(s): JENNIFER FISHER, Lambertville, NJ  08530.   
  
 1 26 SIMPLE OBSESSION MAKE ME HAPPY.  FD-GH4131073 (RUS).  7/13/2019.   
 Bitch.  Breeder: Natalia Gubaenko. By Staraja Russa Oginski - Apriori Talitsa.   
 Owner(s): BRENDA HADDEN, Prescott, ON   K0E1T0.    Also in Brace 
 
Winners Bitch   16 
Reserve Winners Dog   58 
 
# of Dogs Competing   11 
Points   5 
 
 
 
 Veteran 7-10 years, Dogs 
 
BOS 1 51 GCHG KORSAKOV'S WILD SWEET LOVE AT WHITE SAGE CGC.  HP51527205. 
 4/20/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: Patricia Triandos, Linda Harvey & Jane Bishop. By  
 Lynx Seri Savitskij - CH Korsakov's Vanilla Creme.  Owner(s): MARIE WHITE,  
 Becket, MA  01223.  Agent: Lesley Anne Potts.  Also in Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years 
 and Under 10 Years 
 
 Veteran 7-10 years, Bitches 
 
 1 52 GCH DC WILD HUNT QUANTUUM SINGULARITY OF RYHKA BN RE FDC SC  
 DCAT SWA SBE DEX2 DMA CGCA CGCU TKP ATT.  HP51414701.  5/27/2016.   
 Bitch.  Breeder: G Ariel Duncan & Diana Darling. By GCHP Aashtoria Wild Hunt  
 Hidden Agenda CGCA - CH C'Lestial Xcelerator of Ryhka.  Owner(s): G ARIEL  
 DUNCAN, Cherry Hill, NJ  08003. Also in Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10  
 Years 
 
 2 68 GCHB SCHEREMETJEWS ELIZA DOOLITTLE RN DCAT CGCA CGCU TKN  
 VSWB.  HP52742405.  1/10/2017.  Bitch. Breeder: Karin Johnson & Julia Johnson  
 MD Ph.D.. By GCHS Vento Danza Versachi Of The Wild Hunt - GCH Scheremetjew 
 Lyra's Vega SC.  Owner(s): JANET BERARDI-MALLOY, Bryantville, MA  02327- 
 0653.  
 
 Best of Breed 
 
 ABS 29 CH FERLINKA IN THE MOOD JC.  HP63601702.  6/15/2021.  Dog.  Breeder:  
 Debra West. By CH Kamsai'z Ferlinka Three Nines BN RN FDC JC NAJ BCAT  
 ACT1 RATN CGCA CGCU TKI - CH Barynja Of Ferlinka Von Alshamina FDC BCAT 
 ACT1 RATN CGCA CGCU TKI.  Owner(s): DEBRA WEST, Montoursville, PA  
  
SD 31 WARWIND'S PHILADELPHIA FREEDOM.  HP61622601.  1/11/2021.  Dog.   
 Breeder: Barbara Tyler Lord, Frederick Lord, DVM, & Meghann D Lord-Fenn. By  
 Estet Clasic Timofei - Dion's Vassa.  Owner(s): ANDREA SCASSERRA, DVM,  
 Limerick, ME  04048. 
    
 ABS  33 GCH LARA'S IMPERIAL CROWN JEWEL.  HP63742201.  8/10/2021.  Dog.   
 Breeder: Joseph Lara & Scott Modica. By GCH Lynx Imperial's Lara's Pearl -  
 GCHB Korsakov's Lara's Love Of Diamonds.  Owner(s): JOSEPH LARA AND  
 SCOTT MODICA, S Plainfield, NJ  07080-4412. 
    
  
 
 
 



 35 CH DC MASKOVA'S SCHOOL OF ROCK OF THE WILD HUNT BN RI FDC SC  
 BCAT CGC TKN ATT.  HP60056502.  4/20/2020.  Dog.  Breeder: Elisabeth & Jim  
 Szymanski & G Ariel Duncan. By GCH Maskova's Guardian Rose - GCH Maskova's 
 Morning After of the Wild Hunt.  Owner(s): G ARIEL DUNCAN, Cherry Hill, NJ   
 08003.    Also in Brace 
 
 37 GCH ARIA'S ABSINTHE CAPRICCIO AT REYNARD.  HP59535204.  1/15/2020.   
 Dog.  Breeder: Rita Rice, Sophia Linck, & Kim Ketelson. By CH Satara's Neon Tiger 
 At Rhyka - GCH Aria's I've Got Rhythm.  Owner(s): THERESA KOTHSTEIN,  
 Ellendale, DE  19941.  
   
 39 GCHB LYNX IMPERIAL LARA'S PEARL.  HP56652802.  6/23/2018.  Dog.   
 Breeder: Elisabet Jonsson. By Lynx Seri Savitskij - Lynx Black Pearl.  Owner(s):  
 JOSEPH LARA, S Plainfield, NJ  07080-4412.    
 
BOB 40 GCHG JUSTART AMERICAN DYNASTY.  HP67241402.  4/29/2022.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Justine Spiers & Stuart McGraw. By GCHG Elisat's Cross My Heart -  
 GCH Justart Majenkir Felicitations.  Owner(s): ELISABETH SZYMANSKI AND  
 STUART MCGRAW, & JUSTINE SPIERS, Milford, PA  18337.  
   
JAM 42 GCHB KSAR MAKARA AT RAYNBO.  HP58485806.  7/27/2019.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Susan Pennington. By CH Raynbo's Gallant Fox - CH Ksar Mary Christmas.   
 Owner(s): JENNIFER ZUCKER AND SUSAN PENNINGTON, Moscow, PA  18444.  
 
SB  44 GCH KSAR HEARTH AND HOME.  HP66355008.  9/18/2022.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Susan Pennington & J Randal Tincher. By Cavallierik Escobar - GCH Cavallierik Lily  
 Silver Frost.  Owner(s): LAURIE YANTCH, Canandaigua, NY  14424.  Agent:  
 Lesley Anne Potts.    
 
 46 GCH DUNROVING BOTH SIDES NOW. HP68630501.  5/4/2021.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Corissa Anne Fanning. By Lynx Seri Savitskij - CH Dunroving Adventure Awaits.   
 Owner(s): CORISSA FANNING AND STEPHEN ENGLER, Marriottsville, MD   
 21104.    
 
 48 CH DUNROVING BETTE MIDLER MELOCKOFF. HP68630502.  5/4/2023.  Bitch.  
 Breeder: Corissa Anne Fanning. By Lynx Seri Savitskij - CH Dunroving Adventure  
 Awaits.  Owner(s): GALE SNODDY, Milford, OH  45150-2650.  
   
 13 AKANNI-DUNROVING WHERE'D YOU GET YOUR INFORMATION. HP68122502. 
 5/21/2023.  Dog.  Breeder: Amy Balthrop & Corissa Fanning. By GCHB Dunroving  
 Arlo Guthrie - Aria Firestarr C'est Si Bon @ Akanni @ Ryhka.  Owner(s): CORISSA 
 FANNING, Marriottsville, MD  21104.   
  
JAM 20 FERLINKA'S SENTIMENTAL JOURNEY.  HP63601701.  6/15/2021.  Bitch.   
 Breeder: Debra West. By CH Kamsai'z Ferlinka Three Nines BN RN FDC JC NAJ  
 BCAT ACT1 RATN CGCA CGCU TKI - CH Barynja Of Ferlinka Von Alshamina FDC 
 BCAT ACT1 RATN CGCA CGCU TKI.  Owner(s): DEBRA WEST, Montoursville,  
 PA  17754.    
 
 
Best of Breed   40  Best of Winners  16 
Best of Opposite Sex   51  Select Dog   31 
Select Bitch   44  Judges Awards of Merit 20, 42 
Best Veteran   51 



Brace 
 
 1 55 ELMDEN'S EVERLONG.  KA4159374 (CAN).  1/29/2022.  Bitch. Breeder: Brenda  
 Hadden. By Simple Obsession Staying Power - Simple Obsession Make Me Happy. 
 Owner(s): BRENDA HADDEN, Prescott, ON   K0E1T0.    Also in Novice 
 
 SIMPLE OBSESSION MAKE ME HAPPY.  FD-GH4131073 (RUS).  7/13/2019.   
 Bitch.  Breeder: Natalia Gubaenko. By Staraja Russa Oginski - Apriori Talitsa.   
 Owner(s): BRENDA HADDEN, Prescott, ON   K0E1T0.    Also in Open 
 
 
 2 56 CH DC MASKOVA'S SCHOOL OF ROCK OF THE WILD HUNT BN RI FDC SC  
 BCAT CGC TKN ATT.  HP60056502.  4/20/2020.  Dog.  Breeder: Elisabeth & Jim  
 Szymanski & G Ariel Duncan. By GCH Maskova's Guardian Rose - GCH Maskova's 
 Morning After of the Wild Hunt.  Owner(s): G ARIEL DUNCAN, Cherry Hill, NJ   
 08003.    Also in Best of Breed 
 
 MASKOVA'S OUR MISS BROOKS OF THE WILD HUNT SC BN RI CGCA BCAT  
 TKI ATT.  HP60056505.  4/20/2020.  Bitch. Breeder: Elisabeth & Jim Szymanski &  
 G Ariel Duncan. By GCH Maskova's Guardian Rose - GCH Maskova's Morning  
 After of the Wild Hunt.  Owner(s): VALERIE HOLMES AND G ARIEL DUNCAN &  
 ELISABETH SZYMANSKI, Moorsetown, NJ  08057.    Also in American-bred 


